

City of San Antonio

Legislation Details

File #: 15-3604

Type: Real Property Acquisition

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 8/6/2015

Title: An Ordinance authorizing payment in the amount of \$1,424,713.00 to Mission Title Company as

escrow agent for real property interests, due diligence and closing costs for an Edwards Aquifer Protection Program conservation easement on an approximately 977-acre tract of land known as the Barnes Bluff Ranch located in Medina County, Texas. [Xavier Urrutia, Interim Assistant City Manager;

Mike Etienne, Director, EastPoint & Real Estate Services Office]

Sponsors: Conservation Advisory Board

Indexes: EastPoint Edwards Aquifer

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Barnes Bluff Map area map, 2. Barnes Bluff Map_updated, 3. Barnes Bluff Ranch Conservation

Easement (Jagge-Foley) - FINAL - 7.15.pdf, 4. Barnes Bluff Ranch Legal Description (Exhibits A & A-

1), 5. Draft Ordinance, 6. Ordinance 2015-08-06-0638

DateVer.Action ByActionResult8/6/20151City Council A SessionadoptedPass